DPT97WIS

I

TYPE OF RECORD: PERMANENT

CATEGORY OF RECORD: CONTRACT

NAME OF AGENCY OR CONTRACTOR: DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

STREET ADDRESS/PARCEL NAME/SUBDIVISION/PROJECT: REMEDIAL ACTION WATSON ISLAND

CITY DEPARTMENT: ADMINISTRATION

YEAR: 1997

EXPIRATION DATE: NONE

DESTRUCTION DATE: NONE

DOE Agreement No.: DE-R004-90AL58004 DOE/State of Colorado, Cooperative Agreement No.: DE-FC04-81AL16257 DOE ID NUMBER: GJ-90097-CC (includes GJ-43524-VL)

MODIFICATION CW2

During the course of remedial action at the Vicinity Property described in Appendix A of the Remedial Action Agreement (RAA), the Department of Energy (DOE) has determined that the Owner is entitled to compensation for performing work not completed by DOE's authorized representative as provided under Paragraph 4 of the referenced RAA.

In consideration of the Owner accepting the property in its present condition and performing all reconstruction activities including, but not limited to, backfilling, compaction, concrete walk removal and replacement, landscaping and reseeding, the DOE shall compensate the Owner a total lump sum payment of \$21,660.58.

It has further been determined that the Owner shall assume total responsibility and liability for the property in its present remediated condition, and shall release the DOE, State, their authorized representatives, contractors and subcontractors from any and all claims, present or future, arising out of the Owner's performed work.

Except to the extent amended herein, all other terms and conditions agreed upon in the fully executed RAA shall remain as originally approved.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement in several counterparts.

THE STATE OF COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT

By: m James

J. A. Hams Hazardous Materials & Waste Management Division Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment

Date:

By:

3-13-9

OWNER: CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION

Mark K. Achen, City Manager 250 North Fifth Street Grand Junction, CO 81501

4-2-97 Date:

K:\ENGR\TCWP6\UMTRA\GJVP\WATSON.ISL\G90097RA.MO2

Page 1

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA U. S. DEPARTMENT OF EXERGY By: Merch Month Survey

C. A. Thompson Contracting Officer 2597 B¾ Road Grand Junction, CO 81503

3/1/97 Date: ___



March 14, 1997

Mr. Hobbs City of Grand Junction 250 North Fifth Street Grand Junction, Colorado 81501

Subject: Watson Island

Dear Mr. Achen:

The enclosed modification CW2 was in response to the City of Grand Junction Parks and Recreation Department letter dated February 24, 1997, signed by Don Hobbs. Please sign, date, and return the Modification CW2 form enclosed.

Sincerely,

the O

Rex D. Sellers Contract Administrator

RDS/ letter12.649:1382

> 2597 B 3/4 ROAD GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO 81503 970/248-6000 (FAX) 970/248-6040

Printed on recycled paper



City of Grand Junction Parks and Recreation Department '97 FEB 28 AM 7 40

February 24, 1997

SUBSENTRACT SUBSECTION

Mactec Environmental Restoration Services **Rex Sellers** Contract Administrator 2597 B 3/4 Road Grand Junction CO 81503

Dear Rex;

City staff members reviewed the compensation package proposed for Watson Island in your January 8, 1997 letter and feel each of the items identified are acceptable. Please prepare the necessary modification to the Remedial Action Agreement.

Advise if you have questions or need further assistance.

Sincerely

Don Hobbs Assistant Director

file\facparks\remact

1340 Gunnison Avenue • Grand Junction, Colorado 81501 • phone 970-244-FUNN • fax 970-242-1637